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1 ($181,113) ($130,856) $1,969,875 $1,244,452 $725,423 $48,000 $300,000 $1,204,280 $933,097 $0 $933,097 $271,183 $271,183

2 ($181,113) ($130,856) $2,028,971 $1,281,786 $747,186 $48,960 $0 $927,002 $933,097 $0 $933,097 ($6,095) $265,088

3 ($181,113) ($130,856) $2,089,841 $1,320,239 $769,601 $49,939 $0 $950,397 $933,097 $0 $933,097 $17,300 $282,388

4 ($181,113) ($130,856) $2,152,536 $1,359,846 $792,690 $50,938 $0 $974,484 $933,097 $0 $933,097 $41,387 $323,775

5 ($181,113) ($130,856) $2,217,112 $1,400,642 $816,470 $51,957 $0 $999,283 $933,097 $0 $933,097 $66,186 $389,961

6 ($181,113) ($130,856) $2,283,625 $1,442,661 $840,964 $52,996 $0 $1,024,817 $933,097 $0 $933,097 $91,720 $481,681

7 ($181,113) ($130,856) $2,352,134 $1,485,941 $866,193 $54,056 $0 $1,051,105 $933,097 $0 $933,097 $118,008 $599,690

8 ($181,113) ($130,856) $2,422,698 $1,530,519 $892,179 $55,137 $0 $1,078,172 $933,097 $0 $933,097 $145,075 $744,765

9 ($181,113) ($130,856) $2,495,379 $1,576,435 $918,944 $56,240 $0 $1,106,040 $933,097 $0 $933,097 $172,944 $917,708

10 ($181,113) ($130,856) $2,570,240 $1,623,728 $946,513 $57,364 $0 $1,134,734 $933,097 $0 $933,097 $201,637 $1,119,345

11 ($181,113) ($130,856) $2,647,348 $1,672,439 $974,908 $58,512 $0 $1,164,276 $933,097 $0 $933,097 $231,179 $1,350,524

12 ($181,113) ($130,856) $2,726,768 $1,722,613 $1,004,155 $59,682 $0 $1,194,694 $933,097 $0 $933,097 $261,597 $1,612,121

13 ($181,113) ($130,856) $2,808,571 $1,774,291 $1,034,280 $60,876 $0 $1,226,012 $933,097 $0 $933,097 $292,915 $1,905,036

14 ($181,113) ($130,856) $2,892,828 $1,827,520 $1,065,308 $62,093 $0 $1,258,258 $933,097 $0 $933,097 $325,161 $2,230,197

15 ($181,113) ($130,856) $2,979,613 $1,882,345 $1,097,268 $63,335 $0 $1,291,459 $933,097 $0 $933,097 $358,362 $2,588,559

16 $0 $0 $3,069,001 $1,938,816 $1,130,186 $64,602 $0 $1,194,787 $933,097 $0 $933,097 $261,690 $2,850,250

17 $0 $0 $3,161,071 $1,996,980 $1,164,091 $65,894 $0 $1,229,985 $933,097 $0 $933,097 $296,888 $3,147,138

18 $0 $0 $3,255,904 $2,056,890 $1,199,014 $67,212 $0 $1,266,226 $933,097 $0 $933,097 $333,129 $3,480,267

Total ($2,716,696) ($1,962,846) $46,123,515 $29,138,141 $16,985,374 $1,027,791 $300,000 $20,276,011 $16,795,745 $0 $16,795,745 $3,480,267 $3,480,267

Total Project Net Cost: $12,965,659 NYSED Capital Building Aid Rate: 17.7%
Original Project NYSED Capital Building Aid Nominal Interest Rate: 2.250%
Net Financed Investment: $12,965,659 NYSED Aid Payment Period (yrs): 15.0
Loan Interest Rate: 3.00% NYSED Adjusted Payback (yrs): 17.50
Loan Term in Years: 18 Service Inflation Rate: 3.0%
Loan Payments Per Year: 1 Energy Inflation Rate: 3.0%
Total No. of Loan Payments in Arrears: 18 Operational Savings Inflation Rate: 2.0%

Total Program Cumulative Cash Flow: $3,480,267
Johnson Controls' Guarantee Period: 18 Net Present Value (at 5%): $1,999,979
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